Ryan, Nancy D - DNR

Page 1 of 2

From: Christian Mielke [camielkee2m@wi.rr.com)]
Sent: Friday, January 29, 2010 11:57 AM

To: Ryan, Nancy D - DNR

Subject: RE: Cermatics Sampling

Attachments: 4015070_coc.pdf, 4015070_fr.pdf

Hi Nancy,

Here'is the analytical for the most recent event at Cermatics. MW 6 is the well adjacent to MW4 on south side
of building (installed on Rueben property next to driveway. MW 7 is installed down gradient from MW?2.

Christian A. Mielke, P.E.

E2M Environmental and Engineering Mgt. LLC
W223 N7343 Carole Court

Sussex, Wisconsin 53089

phone/fax: 262.820.3719

cell phone: 262.370.3796

From: Ryan, Nancy D - DNR [mailto:Nancy.Ryan@Wisconsin.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, January 12,-2010 8:33 AM
To: Christian Mielke
Subject: RE: Cermatics Sampling

Thanks, Chris.

From: Christian Mielke [mailto:camielkee2m@wi.rr.com]
Sent: Monday, January 11, 2010 3:41 PM

To: Ryan, Nancy D - DNR

Subject: RE: Cermatics Sampling

Hi Nancy,

On October 5, 2009 Jim told me to stop work on the site as he was going to contact you “to discuss his
options.” 1 have not heard from Jim since. Therefore, | have not scheduled the third or fourth sampling

events.

Christian A. Mielke, P.E.

E2M Environmental and Engineering Mgt. LLC
W223 N7343 Carole Court

Sussex, Wisconsin 53089

phone/fax: 262.820.3719

cell phone: 262.370.3796

From: Ryan, Nancy D - DNR [mailto:Nancy.Ryan@Wisconsin.gov]

Sent: Monday, January 11, 2010 2:38 PM
To: Christian Mielke

02/01/2010



Page 2 of 2

Subject: Cermatics Sampling

Do you have an update on the status of the groundwater monitoring at the Cermatics site. Last heard,

55 Yaney D. Ryan

Hydrogeologist
Bureau for Remediation and Redevelopment
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
2300 N. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Milwaukee, WI 53212
(&) phone: (414) 263-8533 Milwaukee
(920) 892-8756 ext. 3025 Plymouth

(=) e-mail:  nancy.ryan@wisconsin.gov

02/01/2010




Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

aceAnaMical ) 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

www,pacelabs.com Green Bay, W1 54302
(920)469-2436

March 20, 2009

Chris Mielke

E2M, LLC.

W223 N7343 Carole Ct.
Sussex, WI 53089

RE: Project: CERMATICS -
Pace Project No.: 4015070

Dear Chris Mielke:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on March 18, 2009. The
results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the
most current NELAC standards, where applicable, unless otherwise narrated in the body of the
report. '

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
L "
Steven Mleczko

steve.mleczko@pacelabs.com
Project Manager

Enclosures
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

www.pacelabs.com Green Bay, W1 54302
(920)469-2436
CERTIFICATIONS
Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070
Green Bay Certification IDs
Wisconsin DATCP Certification #: 105-444 New York Certification #: 11887
Wisconsin DATCP Certification #: 105-444 Minnesota Certification #: 055-999-334
Wisconsin Certification #: 405132750 Minnesota Certification #: 055-999-334
Wisconsin Certification #: 405132750 Louisiana Certification #: 04169
South Carolina Certification #: 83006001 Louisiana Certification #: 04168
South Carolina Certification #: 83006001 - Kentucky Certification #: 83
North Dakota Certification #: R-200 - Kentucky Certification #. 82
North Dakota Certification #: R-150 lllinois Certification #; 200051
North Carolina Certification #: 503 lliinois Certification #: 200050
North Carolina Certification #: 503 Florida/NELAP Certification #: E87951
New York Certification #: 11888 Florida/NELAP Certification #: E87948
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, W 54302

www.pacelabs.com
(920)469-2436
SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project: CERMATICS

Pace Project No.: 4015070

Lab ID Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received
4015070001 CM/MW1/0309 Water 03/17/09 13:45 03/18/09 12:00
4015070002 CM/MW2/0309 Water 03/17/09 13:30 03/18/09 12:00
4015070003 CM/MW3/0309 Water 03/17/09 12:10 03/18/09 12:00
4015070004 CM/MW4/0309 Water 03/17/09 13:15 03/18/09 12:00
4015070005 CM/MW5/0309 Water 03/17/09 11:45 03/18/09 12:00
4015070006 CM/MW6/0309 Water 03/17/09 12:55 03/18/09 12:00
4015070007 CM/MW7/0309 Water 03/17/09 11:20 03/18/09 12:00
4015070008 CM/PZ1/0309 Water 03/17/09 12:00 03/18/09 12:00
40150700092 B Water 03/17/09 00:00 03/18/09 12:00
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, Wl 54302

www.pacelabs.com
(920)469-2436
SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT
Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070
Analytes

LabID Sample ID Method Analysts Reported Laboratory
4015070001 CM/MW1/0309 EPA 8260 JJB 64 PASI-G
4015070002 CM/MW2/0309 EPA 8260 JJB 64 PASI-G
4015070003 CM/MW3/0309 EPA 8260 JJB 64 PASI-G
4015070004 CM/MW4/0309 EPA 8260 JJB 64 PASI-G
4015070005 CM/MW5/0309 EPA 8260 JJB 64 PASI-G
4015070006 CM/MW6/0309 EPA 8260 JJB 64 PASI-G
4015070007 CM/MW7/0309 EPA 8260 JJB 64 PASI-G
4015070008 CM/PZ1/0309 EPA 8260 JJB 64 PASI-G
4015070009 B EPA 8260 ~JJB 64 PASI-G

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 4 of 23
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www.pacefabs.com

Project:
Pace Project No.: 4015070

CERMATICS

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, W1 54302

(920)469-2436

Sample: CM/MW1/0309

Lab ID: 4015070001

Collected: 03/17/09 13:45 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
Benzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 14:25 71-43-2
Bromobenzene <0.82 ug/L 1.0 0.82 1 03/19/09 14:25 108-86-1
Bromochloromethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:25 74-97-5
Bromodichloromethane <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 14:25 75-27-4
Bromoform <0.94 ug/L 1.0 0.94 1 03/19/09 14:25 75-25-2
Bromomethane <0.91 ug/L 1.0 0.91 1 03/19/09 14:25 74-83-9
n-Butylbenzene <0.93 ug/L 1.0 0.93 1 03/19/09 14:25 104-51-8
sec-Butylbenzene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 14:25 135-98-8
tert-Butylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:25 98-06-6
Carbon tetrachloride <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 14:25 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 14:25 108-90-7
Chloroethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:25 75-00-3
Chloroform <1.3 ug/L 5.0 1.3 1 03/19/09 14:25 67-66-3
Chloromethane <0.24 ug/L 1.0 0.24 1 03/19/09 14:25 74-87-3
2-Chlorotoluene <0.85 ug/L 1.0 0.85 1 03/19/09 14:25 95-49-8
4-Chlorotoluene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 14:25 106-43-4
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.7 ug/L 5.0 1.7 1 03/19/09 14:25 96-12-8
Dibromochloromethane <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 14:25 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 14:25 106-93-4
Dibromomethane <0.60 ug/L 1.0 0.60 1 03/19/09 14:25 74-95-3
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 14:25 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.87 ug/L 1.0 0.87 1 03/19/09 14:25 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.95 ug/L 1.0 0.95 1 03/19/09 14:25 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 14:25 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 14:25 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.36 ug/l 1.0 0.36 1 03/19/09 14:25 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.57 ug/L 1.0 0.57 1 03/19/09 14:25 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 14:25 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.89 ug/L 1.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 14:25 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 14:25 78-87-5
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 14:25 142-28-9
2,2-Dichloropropane <0.62 ug/L 1.0 0.62 1 03/19/09 14:25 594-20-7
1,1-Dichloropropene <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.756 1 03/19/09 14:25 563-58-6
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 14:25 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.19 ug/L 1.0 0.19 1 03/19/09 14:25 10061-02-6
Diisopropy] ether <0.76 ug/L 1.0 0.76 1 03/19/09 14:25 108-20-3
Ethylbenzene <0.54 ug/L 1.0 0.54 1 03/19/09 14:25 100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene <0.67 ug/L 5.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 14:25 87-68-3
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) <0.59 ug/L 1.0 0.59 1 03/19/09 14:25 98-82-8
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 14:25 99-87-6
Methylene Chioride <0.43 ug/L 1.0 043 1 03/19/09 14:25 75-09-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 14:25 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 14:25 91-20-3
n-Propylbenzene <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 14:25 103-65-1
Styrene <0.86 ug/L 1.0 0.86 1 03/19/09 14:25 100-42-5
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.92 ug/L 1.0 0.92 1 03/19/09 14:25 630-20-6
Date: 03/20/2009 01:52 PM " REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 5 of 23
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CERMATICS
4015070

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

~

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, W1 54302
(920)469-2436

Sample: CM/MW1/0309

Lab ID: 4015070001

Collected: 03/17/09 13:45 Received: 03/18/09 12:00

Matrix: Water

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual

8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 14:25 79-34-5

" Tetrachloroethene <0.45 ug/L 1.0 0.45 1 03/19/09 14:25 127-18-4
Toluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 14:25 108-88-3
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 14:25 87-61-6
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <0.97 ug/tL 10 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:25 120-82-1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 21 ug/lL 1.0 0.90 1 03/19/09 14:25 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.42 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 03/19/09 14:25 79-00-5
Trichloroethene 2.5 ug/L 1.0 0.48 1 03/19/09 14:25 79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.79 ug/L 1.0 0.79 1 03/19/09 14:25 75-69-4
1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 14:25 96-18-4
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 097 1 03/19/09 14:25 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 14:25 108-67-8
Vinyl chloride <0.18 ug/L 1.0 0.18 1 03/19/09 14:25 75-01-4
m&p-Xylene <1.8 ug/L 2.0 1.8 1 03/19/09 14:25 1330-20-7
o-Xylene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 14:25 95-47-6
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 95 % 64-132 1 03/19/09 14:25 460-00-4
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 96 % 68-122 1 03/19/09 14:25 1868-53-7
Toluene-d8 (S) 101 % 73-127 1 03/19/09 14:25 2037-26-5

Sample: CM/MW2/0309

Lab ID: 4015070002

Collected: 03/17/09 13:30 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual

8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260

Benzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 14:48 71-43-2
Bromobenzene <0.82 ug/L 1.0 0.82 1 03/19/09 14:48 108-86-1
Bromochloromethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:48 74-97-5
Bromodichloromethane <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 14:48 75-27-4
Bromoform <0.94 ug/L 1.0 0.94 1 03/19/09 14:48 75-25-2
Bromomethane <0.91 ug/L 1.0 0.91 1 03/19/09 14:48. 74-83-9
n-Butylbenzene <0.93 ug/L 1.0 0.93 1 03/19/09 14:48 104-51-8
sec-Butylbenzene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 14:48 135-98-8
tert-Butylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:48 98-06-6
Carbon tetrachloride <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 14:48 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 14:48 108-90-7
Chloroethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:48 75-00-3
Chloroform <1.3 ug/L 5.0 1.3 1 03/19/09 14:48 67-66-3
Chloromethane <0.24 ug/L 1.0 0.24 1 03/19/09 14:48 74-87-3
2-Chlorotoluene <0.85 ug/L 1.0 0.85 1 03/19/09 14:48 95-49-8
4-Chlorotoluene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 14:48 106-43-4
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.7 ug/L 5.0 17 1 03/19/09 14:48 96-12-8
Dibromochloromethane <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 14:48 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 14:48 106-93-4
Dibromomethane <0.60 ug/L 1.0 0.60 1 03/19/09 14:48 74-95-3
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www.pacelabs.com

Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green

Bay, W1 54302
(920)469-2436

Sample: CM/MW2/0309

Lab ID: 4015070002

Collected: 03/17/09 13:30 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Results LOQ LOD Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
1,2-Dichiorobenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 14:.48 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.87 ug/L 1.0 0.87 1 03/19/09 14:48 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.95 ug/L 1.0 0.95 1 03/19/09 14:48 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 14:48 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane 0.88J ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 14:48 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.36 ug/L 1.0 0.36 1 03/19/09 14:48 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.57 ug/L 1.0 0.57 1 03/19/09 14:48 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 28.8 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 14:48 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.92J ug/L 1.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 14:48 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 14:48 78-87-5
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 14:48 142-28-9
2,2-Dichloropropane <0.62 ug/L 1.0 0.62 1 03/19/09 14:48 594-20-7
1,1-Dichloropropene <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 14:48 563-58-6
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 14:48 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.19 ug/L 1.0 0.19 1 03/19/09 14:48 10061-02-6
Diisopropy! ether <0.76 ug/L 1.0 0.76 1 03/19/09 14:48 108-20-3
Ethylbenzene <0.54 ug/L 1.0 0.54 1 03/19/09 14:48 100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene <0.67 ug/L 5.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 14:48 87-68-3
Isopropyibenzene (Cumene) <0.59 ug/L 1.0 0.59 1 03/19/09 14:48 98-82-8
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 14:48 99-87-6
Methylene Chloride <0.43 ug/L 1.0 0.43 1 03/19/09 14:48 75-09-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 14:48 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 14:48 91-20-3
n-Propylbenzene <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 14:48 103-65-1
Styrene <0.86 ug/L 1.0 0.86 1 03/19/09 14:48 100-42-5
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.92 ug/L 1.0 0.92 1 03/19/09 14:48 630-20-6
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 14:48 79-34-5
Tetrachloroethene 1.1 ug/L 1.0 0.45 1 03/19/09 14:48 127-18-4
Toluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 14:48 108-88-3
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 14:48 87-61-6
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:48 120-82-1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 4.7 ug/L 1.0 0.90 1 03/19/09 14:48 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.42 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 03/19/09 14:48 79-00-5
Trichloroethene 28.4 ug/L 1.0 0.48 1 03/19/09 14:48 79-01-6
Trichlorofiuoromethane <0.79 ug/L 1.0 0.79 1 03/19/09 14:48 75-69-4
1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 14:48 96-18-4
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:48 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 14:48 108-67-8
Vinyl chloride 0.57J ug/L 1.0 0.18 1 03/19/09 14:48 75-01-4
mé&p-Xylene <1.8 ug/L 2.0 1.8 1 03/19/09 14:48 1330-20-7
o-Xylene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 14:48 95-47-6
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 93 % 64-132 1 03/19/09 14:48 460-00-4
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 92 % 68-122 1 03/19/09 14:48 1868-53-7
Toluene-d8 (S) 102 % 73-127 1 03/19/09 14:48 2037-26-5
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Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070

ANALYTICAL RESULTS
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436

Sample: CM/MW3/0309

Lab ID: 4015070003

Collected: 03/17/09 12:10 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Resuits LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
Benzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 14:03 71-43-2
Bromobenzene <0.82 ug/L 1.0 0.82 1 03/19/09 14:03 108-86-1
Bromochloromethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:03 74-97-5
Bromodichloromethane <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 14:03 75-27-4
Bromoform <0.94 ug/L. 1.0 0.94 1 03/19/09 14:03 75-25-2
Bromomethane <0.91 ug/L 1.0 0.91 1 03/19/09 14:03 74-83-9
n-Butylbenzene <0.93 ug/L 1.0 0.93 1 03/19/09 14:03 104-51-8
sec-Butylbenzene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 14:03 135-98-8
tert-Butylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:03 98-06-6
Carbon tetrachloride <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 14:03 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 14:03 108-90-7
Chloroethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:03 75-00-3
Chloroform <1.3 ug/L 5.0 13 1 03/19/09 14:03 67-66-3
Chloromethane <0.24 ug/L 1.0 0.24 1 03/19/09 14:03 74-87-3
2-Chlorotoluene <0.85 ug/L 1.0 0.85 1 03/19/09 14:03 95-49-8
4-Chlorotoluene : . <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 14:03 106-43-4
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane ' <1.7 ug/L 5.0 17 1 03/19/09 14:03 96-12-8
Dibromochloromethane <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 14:03 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) <0.56 ug/l. 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 14:03 106-93-4
Dibromomethane <0.60 ug/L 1.0 0.60 1 03/19/09 14:03 74-95-3
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 14:03 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.87 ug/L 1.0 0.87 1 03/19/09 14:03 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.95 ug/L. 1.0 0.95 1 03/19/09 14:03 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluocromethane <0.99 ug/l. 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 14:03 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 14:03 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.36 ug/L 1.0 0.36 1 03/19/09 14:03 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.57 ug/L 1.0 0.57 1 03/19/09 14:03 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 3.6 ug/L. 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 14:03 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.89 ug/l. 1.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 14:03 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 14:03 78-87-5
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 14:03 142-28-9
2,2-Dichloropropane <0.62 ug/L 1.0 0.62 1 03/19/09 14:.03 594-20-7
1,1-Dichloropropene <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 14:03 563-58-6
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.20 ug/L 1.0 020 1 03/19/09 14:03 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.19 ug/L 1.0 0.19 1 03/19/09 14:03 10061-02-6
Diisopropyl ether <0.76 ug/L 1.0 0.76 1 03/19/09 14:03 108-20-3
Ethylbenzene <0.54 ug/L 1.0 0.54 1 03/19/09 14:03 100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene <0.67 ug/L 5.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 14:03 87-68-3
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) <0.59 ug/L 1.0 0.59 1 03/19/09 14:03 98-82-8
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 14:03 99-87-6
Methylene Chloride <0.43 ug/L. 1.0 0.43 1 03/19/09 14:03 75-09-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 14:03 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 14:03 91-20-3
n-Propylbenzene <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 14:03 103-65-1
Styrene <0.86 ug/L 1.0 0.86 1 03/19/09 14:03 100-42-5
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.92 ug/L 1.0 0.92 1 03/19/09 14:.03 630-20-6

Date: 03/20/2009 01:52 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Green Bay, Wl 54302
(920)469-2436

Sample: CM/MW3/0309

Lab ID: 4015070003

Collected: 03/17/0912:10 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Results LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 14:.03 79-34-5
Tetrachloroethene <0.45 ug/L 1.0 0.45 1 03/19/09 14:03 127-18-4
* Toluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 14:03 108-88-3
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.74 ug/l. 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 14:03 87-61-6
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:03 120-82-1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.90 ug/L 1.0 0.90 1 03/19/09 14:03 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.42 ug/L 1.0 042 1 03/19/09 14:.03 79-00-5
Trichloroethene <0.48 ug/L. 1.0 0.48 1 03/19/09 14:03 79-01-6
Trichloroflucromethane <0.79 ug/L 1.0 0.79 1 03/19/09 14:03 75-69-4
1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 14:03 96-18-4
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 14:03 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 14:03 108-67-8
Vinyl chloride <0.18 ug/L 1.0 0.18 1 03/19/09 14:03 75-01-4
m&p-Xylene <1.8 ug/L 2.0 1.8 1 03/19/09 14:03 1330-20-7
o-Xylene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 14:03 95-47-6
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 95 % 64-132 1 03/19/09 14:03 460-00-4
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 97 % 68-122 1 03/19/09 14:03 1868-53-7
Toluene-d8 (S) 103 % 73-127 1 03/19/09 14:03 2037-26-5

Sample: CM/MW4/0309

Lab ID: 4015070004

Collected: 03/17/09 13:15 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Results LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual

8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260

Benzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 15:11  71-43-2
Bromobenzene <0.82 ug/L 1.0 0.82 1 03/19/09 15:11 108-86-1
Bromochloromethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 15:11 74-97-5
Bromodichloromethane <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 15:11 75-27-4
Bromoform <0.94 ug/L 1.0 0.94 1 03/19/09 15:11 75-25-2
Bromomethane <0.91 ug/L 1.0 0.91 1 03/19/09 15:11 74-83-9
n-Butylbenzene <0.93 ug/L 1.0 0.93 1 03/19/09 15:11  104-51-8
sec-Butylbenzene <0.89 ug/L 50 0.89 1 03/19/09 15:11  135-98-8
tert-Butylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 15:11 98-06-6
Carbon tetrachioride <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 15:11 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 15:11 108-90-7
Chloroethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 15:11  75-00-3
Chloroform <1.3 ug/L 50 1.3 1 03/19/09 15:11 67-66-3
Chloromethane <0.24 ug/L 1.0 0.24 1 03/19/09 15:11 74-87-3
2-Chlorotoluene <0.85 ug/L 1.0 0.85 1 03/19/09 15:11 95-49-8
4-Chlorotoluene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 15:11  106-43-4
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.7 ug/L 5.0 1.7 1 03/19/09 16:11 96-12-8
Dibromochloromethane <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 15:11 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 15:11 106-93-4
Dibromomethane <0.60 ug/L 1.0 0.60 1 03/19/09 15:11 74-95-3

Date: 03/20/2009 01:52 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

. ®
aceAﬂalytlcal 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
viww pacelabs.com Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: CERMATICS

Pace Project No.: 4015070
Sample: CM/MW4/0309

Lab ID: 4015070004 Collected: 03/17/09 13:15 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual

8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260

1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
Dichlorodifluoromethane
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethene
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
1,2-Dichloropropane
1,3-Dichloropropane
2,2-Dichloropropane
1,1-Dichloropropene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Diisopropyl ether
Ethylbenzene
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene)
p-Isopropyitoluene
Methylene Chloride
 Methyl-tert-butyl ether
Naphthalene
n-Propylbenzene
Styrene
© 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
Tetrachloroethene
Toluene
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
* 1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Trichloroethene
Trichlorofluoromethane
1,2,3-Trichloropropane
1,2,4-Trimethyibenzene
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Viny! chloride
m&p-Xylene
o-Xylene
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S)
Dibromofluoromethane (S)
Toluene-d8 (S)

Date: 03/20/2009 01:52 PM

<0.83 ug/L
<0.87 ug/L
<0.95 ug/L
<0.99 ug/L
<0.75 ug/L
<0.36 ug/L
<0.57 ug/L
15.4 ug/L
<0.89 ug/L.
<0.49 ug/L
<0.61 ug/L
<0.62 ug/L
<0.75 ug/L
<0.20 ug/L
<0.19 ug/L
<0.76 ug/L
<0.54 ug/lL
<0.67 ug/L
<0.59 ug/L
<0.67 ug/L
<0.43 ug/L
<0.61 ug/L
<0.89 ug/L
<0.81 ug/L
<0.86 ug/L
<0.92 ug/L
<0.20 ug/L
<0.45 ug/L
<0.67 ug/L
<0.74 ug/L
<0.97 ug/L
<0.90 ug/L
<0.42 ug/L
6.6 ug/L
<0.79 ug/L
<0.99 ug/L
<0.97 ug/L
<0.83 ug/L
0.18J ug/L
<1.8 ug/L
<0.83 ug/L
94 %
95 %
105 %

1.0 0.83 1
1.0 0.87 1
1.0 0.95 1
1.0 0.99 1
1.0 0.756 1
1.0 0.36 1
1.0 0.57 1
1.0 0.83 1
1.0 0.89 1
1.0 0.49 1
1.0 0.61 1
1.0 0.62 1
1.0 0.756 1
1.0 0.20 1
1.0 0.19 1
1.0 0.76 1
1.0 0.54 1
5.0 0.67 1
1.0 0.59 1
1.0 0.67 1
1.0 0.43 1
1.0 0.61 1
5.0 0.89 1
1.0 0.81 1
1.0 0.86 1
1.0 0.92 1
1.0 0.20 1
1.0 0.45 1
1.0 0.67 1
1.0 0.74 1
1.0 0.97 1
1.0 0.90 1
1.0 042 1
1.0 0.48 1
1.0 0.79 1
1.0 0.99 1
1.0 0.97 1
1.0 0.83 1
1.0 0.18 1
2.0 1.8 1
1.0 0.83 1
64-132 1
68-122 1
73-127 1

03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 16:1
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11
03/19/09 15:11

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

. This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..

95-50-1
541-73-1
106-46-7
75-71-8
75-34-3
107-06-2
75-35-4
156-59-2
156-60-5
78-87-5
142-28-9
594-20-7
563-58-6
10061-01-5
10061-02-6
108-20-3
100-41-4
87-68-3
08-82-8
99-87-6
75-09-2
1634-04-4
91-20-3
103-65-1
100-42-5
630-20-6
79-34-5
127-18-4
108-88-3
87-61-6
120-82-1
71-55-6
79-00-5
79-01-6
75-69-4
96-18-4
95-63-6
108-67-8
75-01-4
1330-20-7
96-47-6
460-00-4
1868-53-7
2037-26-5
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Ace Analytical”

www.,pacelabs.com

Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, W1 54302
(920)469-2436

Sample: CM/MW5/0309

Lab ID: 4015070005

Collected: 03/17/09 11:45 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 .= Matrix: Water

Parameters Resuits LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
Benzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 16:42 71-43-2
Bromobenzene <0.82 ug/L 1.0 0.82 1 03/19/09 16:42 108-86-1
Bromochloromethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 16:42 74-97-5
Bromodichloromethane <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 16:42 75-27-4
Bromoform <0.94 ug/L 1.0 0.94 1 03/19/09 16:42 75-25-2
Bromomethane <0.91 ug/L 1.0 0.91 1 03/19/09 16:42 74-83-9
n-Butylbenzene <0.93 ug/L 1.0 0.93 1 03/19/09 16:42 104-51-8
sec-Butylbenzene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 16:42 135-98-8
tert-Butylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 16:42 98-06-6
Carbon tetrachloride <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 16:42 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 16:42 108-90-7
Chloroethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 16:42 75-00-3
Chloroform <1.3 ug/L 50 13 1 03/19/09 16:42 67-66-3
Chioromethane <0.24 ug/L 1.0 0.24 1 03/19/09 16:42 74-87-3
2-Chlorotoluene <0.85 ug/L 1.0 0.85 1 03/19/09 16:42 95-49-8
4-Chlorotoluene <0.74 ug/L - 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 16:42 106-43-4
1,2-Dibroma-3-chloropropane <1.7 ug/L 5.0 1.7 1 03/19/09 16:42 96-12-8
Dibromochloromethane <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 16:42 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromcethane (EDB) <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 16:42 106-93-4
Dibromomethane <0.60 ug/L 1.0 0.60 1 03/19/09 16:42 74-95-3
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 16:42 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.87 ug/L 1.0 0.87 1 03/19/09 16:42 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.95 ug/L 1.0 0.95 1 03/19/09 16:42 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 16:42 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane 2.0 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 16:42 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.36 ug/L 1.0 0.36 1 03/19/09 16:42 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.57 ug/L 1.0 0.57 1 03/19/09 16:42 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 47.0 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 16:42 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.89 ug/L 1.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 16:42 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 16:42 78-87-5
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 16:42 142-28-9
2,2-Dichloropropane '<0.62 ug/L 1.0 0.62 1 03/19/09 16:42 594-20-7
1,1-Dichloropropene <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 16:42 563-58-6
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 16:42 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.19 ug/L 1.0 0.19 1 03/19/09 16:42 10061-02-6
Diisopropyl ether <0.76 ug/L 1.0 0.76 1 03/19/09 16:42 108-20-3
Ethylbenzene <0.54 ug/L 1.0 0.54 1 03/19/09 16:42 100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene <0.67 ug/L 5.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 16:42 87-68-3
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) <0.59 ug/L 1.0 0.59 1 03/19/09 16:42 98-82-8
p-Isopropyitoluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 16:42 99-87-6
Methylene Chloride <0.43 ug/L 1.0 043 1 03/19/09 16:42 75-09-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <0.61 ug/L. 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 16:42 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 16:42 91-20-3
n-Propylbenzene <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 16:42 103-65-1
Styrene <0.86 ug/L 1.0 0.86 1 03/19/09 16:42 100-42-5
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.92 ug/L 1.0 0.92 1 03/19/09 16:42 630-20-6

Date: 03/20/2009 01:52 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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ace Analytical
www.pacelabs.com
Project: CERMATICS

Pace Project No.: 4015070

. 4+

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, Wl 54302

(920)469-2436

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Sample: CM/MW5/0309

Parameters

Lab ID: 4015070005

Results

LOQ LOD DF

Collected: 03/17/09 11:45 Received: 03/18/09 12:00

Prepared Analyzed

Matrix: Water

CAS No. Qual

8260 MSV

1,1,2,2-Tetrachioroethane
Tetrachloroethene
Toluene
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Trichloroethene
Trichlorofluoromethane
1,2,3-Trichloropropane
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
Viny! chloride
mé&p-Xylene

o-Xylene
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S)
Dibromofluoromethane (S)
Toluene-d8 (S)

Analytical Method: EPA 8260

<0.20 ug/L
0.87J ug/L
<0.67 ug/L
<0.74 ug/L
<0.97 ug/L
<0.90 ug/L
<0.42 ug/L
13.1 ug/L
<0.79 ug/L
<0.99 ug/L
<0.97 ug/L
<0.83 ug/L
1.5 ug/l.
<1.8 ug/L
<0.83 ug/L
94 %
96 %
105 %

1.0 0.20 1
10 . 045 1
1.0 0.67 1
1.0 0.74 1
1.0 0.97 1
1.0 0.20 1
1.0 0.42 1
1.0 . 048 1
1.0 0.79 1
1.0 0.99 1
1.0 0.97 1
1.0 0.83 1
1.0 0.18 1
2.0 1.8 1
1.0 0.83 1
64-132 1
68-122 1
73-127 1

03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42
03/19/09 16:42

79-34-5

127-18-4
108-88-3

87-61-6
120-82-1
71-55-6
79-00-5
79-01-6
75-69-4
96-18-4
95-63-6

108-67-8

75-01-4

1330-20-7

95-47-6

460-00:4

1868-53-7
2037-26-5

Sample: CM/MW6/0309

Lab ID: 4015070006

Collected: 03/17/09 12:55 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix; Water

Parameters Results LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual

8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260

Benzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 16:33 71-43-2
Bromobenzene <0.82 ug/L 1.0 0.82 1 03/19/09 15:33 108-86-1
Bromochloromethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 15:33 74-97-5
Bromodichloromethane <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 15:33 75-27-4
Bromoform <0.94 ug/L 1.0 0.94 1 03/19/09 15:33 75-25-2
Bromomethane <0.91 ug/L 1.0 0.91 1 03/19/09 15:33 74-83-9
n-Butylbenzene <0.93 ug/L 1.0 0.93 1 03/19/09 15:33 104-51-8
sec-Butylbenzene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 15:33 135-98-8
tert-Butylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 15:33 98-06-6
Carbon tetrachloride <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 15:33 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 15:33 108-90-7
Chloroethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 15:33 75-00-3
Chloroform <1.3 ug/L 50 1.3 1 03/19/09 15:33 67-66-3
Chloromethane <0.24 ug/L 1.0 0.24 1 03/19/09 15:33 74-87-3
2-Chlorotoluene <0.85 ug/L 1.0 0.85 1 03/19/09 15:33 95-49-8
4-Chlorotoluene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 15:33 106-43-4
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.7 ug/L 5.0 1.7 1 03/19/09 15:33 96-12-8
Dibromochloromethane <0.81 ug/L. 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 15:33 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 15:33 106-93-4
Dibromomethane <0.60 ug/L 1.0 0.60 1 03/19/09 15:33 74-95-3

Date: 03/20/2009 01:62 PM
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, ® . Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
Pace Analytical 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
www.pacelabs.com Green Bay, Wl 54302
(920)469-2436
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070
Sample: CM/MW6/0309 Lab ID: 4015070006 Collected: 03/17/09 12:55 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 15:33 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.87 ug/L 1.0 0.87 1 03/19/09 15:33 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.95 ug/L 1.0 0.95 1 03/19/09 15:33 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 16:33 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 16:33 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.36 ug/L 1.0 0.36 1 03/19/09 15:33 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.57 ug/L 1.0 0.57 1 03/19/09 15:33 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 15:33 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.89 ug/L 1.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 15:33 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 156:33 78-87-5
1,3-Dichloropropane : <0.61 ug/lL 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 15:33 142-28-9
2,2-Dichloropropane <0.62 ug/L 1.0 0.62 1 03/19/09 15:33 594-20-7
1,1-Dichioropropene <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 15:33 563-58-6
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 15:33 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.19 ug/L 1.0 0.19 1 03/19/09 15:33 10061-02-6
Diisopropyl-ether <0.76 ug/L 1.0 0.76 1 03/19/09 15:33 108-20-3
Ethylbenzene <0.54 ug/l. 1.0 0.54 1 03/19/09 15:33 100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene <0.67 ug/L 5.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 15:33 87-68-3
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) <0.59 ug/L 1.0 0.59 1 03/19/09 15:33 98-82-8 .
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 15:33 99-87-6 -
Methylene Chloride <0.43 ug/L 1.0 0.43 1 03/19/09 15:33 75-09-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 15:33 . 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 15:33 91-20-3
n-Propylbenzene <0.81 ug/l. 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 15:33 103-65-1
Styrene <0.86 ug/L 1.0 0.86 1 03/19/09 15:33 100-42-5
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.92 ug/L 1.0 0.92 1 03/19/09 15:33 630-20-6
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 15:33 79-34-5
Tetrachloroethene ~ <0.45 ug/L 1.0 0.45 1 03/19/09 15:33 127-18-4
Toluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 15:33 108-88-3
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 15:33 87-61-6
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene . <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 15:33 120-82-1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.90 ug/L 1.0 0.90 1 03/19/09 15:33 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.42 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 03/19/09 15:33 79-00-5
Trichioroethene <0.48 ug/L 1.0 0.48 1 03/19/09 15:33 79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.79 ug/L 1.0 0.79 1 03/19/09 15:33 75-69-4
1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 15:33 96-18-4
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/08 15:33 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 15:33 108-67-8
Vinyl chloride <0.18 ug/L 1.0 0.18 1 03/19/09 15:33 75-01-4
m&p-Xylene <1.8 ug/L 2.0 1.8 1 03/19/09 15:33 1330-20-7
o-Xylene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 15:33 95-47-6
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 95 % 64-132 1 03/19/09 15:33 460-00-4
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 96 % 68-122 1 03/19/09 15:33 1868-53-7
Toluene-d8 (S) 106 % 73-127 1 03/19/09 15:33 2037-26-5
Date: 03/20/2009 01:52 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 13 of 23
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

ace AnaMical ’ 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, W1 54302

www.pacelabs.comi
(920)469-2436
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070
Sample: CM/MW7/0309 Lab ID: 4015070007 Coliected: 03/17/09 11:20 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
Benzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 16:19 71-43-2
Bromobenzene <0.82 ug/L : 1.0 0.82 1 03/19/09 16:19 108-86-1
Bromochloromethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 16:19 74-97-5
Bromodichloromethane <0.56 ug/L 1.0 056. 1 03/19/09 16:19 75-27-4
Bromoform <0.94 ug/L 1.0 0.94 1 03/19/09 16:19 75-25-2
Bromomethane <0.91 ug/L 1.0 . 0.91 1 03/19/09 16:19 74-83-9
n-Butylbenzene <0.93 ug/L 1.0 0.93 1 03/19/09 16:19 104-51-8
sec-Butylbenzene <0.89 ug/L 50 0.89 1 03/19/09 16:19 135-98-8
tert-Butylbenzene © <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 16:19 98-06-6
Carbon tetrachloride <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 16:19 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene ‘ <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 16:19 108-90-7
Chloroethane . <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 16:19 75-00-3
Chioroform <1.3 ug/L 5.0 1.3 1 03/19/09 16:19 67-66-3
Chloromethane <0.24 ug/L 1.0 0.24 1 03/19/09 16:19 74-87-3
2-Chlorotoluene <0.85 ug/L 1.0 0.85 1 03/19/09 16:19 95-49-8
4-Chlorotoluene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 16:19 106-43-4
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.7 ug/L 5.0 1.7 1 03/19/09 16:19 96-12-8
Dibromochloromethane <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 16:19 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) <0.56 ug/L. 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 16:19 106-93-4
Dibromomethane <0.60 ug/L 1.0 0.60 1 03/19/09 16:19 74-95-3
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 16:19 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.87 ug/L 1.0 0.87 1 03/19/09 16:19 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.95 ug/L 1.0 0.95 1 03/19/09 16:19 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 16:19 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane <0,75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 16:19 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.36 ug/L 1.0 0.36 1 03/19/09 16:19 107-06-2
1,1-Dichioroethene <0.57 ug/L. 1.0 0.57 1 03/19/09 16:19 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 95.0 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 16:19 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.89 ug/L 1.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 16:19 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 16:19 78-87-5
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.61 ug/L ) 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 16:19 142-28-9
2,2-Dichloropropane <0.62 ug/L 1.0 0.62 1 03/19/09 16:19 594-20-7
1,1-Dichloropropene <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 16:19 563-58-6
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 16:19 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene : <0.19 ug/L 1.0 0.19 1 03/19/09 16:19 10061-02-6
Diisopropy! ether <0.76 ug/L 1.0 0.76 1 03/19/09 16:19 108-20-3
Ethylbenzene <0.54 ug/L 1.0 0.54 1 03/19/09 16:19 100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene <0.67 ug/L 5.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 16:19 87-68-3
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) <0.59 ug/L 1.0 0.59 1 03/19/09 16:19 98-82-8
p-Isopropyitoluene - <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 16:19 99-87-6
Methylene Chloride <0.43 ug/L. 1.0 0.43 1 03/19/09 16:19 75-09-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 16:19 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 16:19 91-20-3
n-Propylbenzene <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 16:19 103-65-1
Styrene <0.86 ug/L 1.0 0.86 1 03/19/09 16:19 100-42-5
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.92 ug/L 1.0 0.92 1 03/19/09 16:19 630-20-6
Date: 03/20/2009 01:52 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS ‘ Page 14 of 23
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

/_ aCBAnaMical ) 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
|

www,pacelabs.com Green Bay, Wi 54302
(920)469-2436

ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070
Sample: CM/MW7/0309 Lab ID: 4015070007 Collected: 03/17/09 11:20 ~ Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 16:19 79-34-5
Tetrachloroethene <0.45 ug/L. 1.0 0.45 1 03/19/09 16:19 127-18-4
Toluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 16:19 108-88-3
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 16:19 87-61-6
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 16:19 120-82-1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.90 ug/L 1.0 0.90 1 03/19/09 16:19 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.42 ug/L. 1.0 0.42 1 03/19/09 16:19 79-00-5
Trichloroethene 16.7 ug/L 1.0 0.48 1 03/19/09 16:19 79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.79 ug/L 1.0 0.79 1 03/19/09 16:19 75-69-4
1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 16:19 96-18-4
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.97 ug/l. 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 16:19 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1. 03/19/09 16:19 108-67-8
Vinyl chloride <0.18 ug/L ' 1.0 0.18 1 03/19/09 16:19 75-01-4
m&p-Xylene <1.8 ug/L 2.0 1.8 1 03/19/09 16:19 1330-20-7
- 0-Xylene ) <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 16:19 95-47-6
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 95 % 64-132 1 03/19/09 16:19 460-00-4
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 96 % 68-122 1 03/19/09 16:19 1868-53-7
Toluene-d8 (S) 101 % 73-127 1 03/19/09 16:19 2037-26-5
Sample: CM/PZ1/0309 Lab ID: 4015070008 Collected: 03/17/09 12:00 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF ~ Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
Benzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 15:56 71-43-2
Bromobenzene <0.82 ug/L 1.0 0.82 1 03/19/09 15:56 108-86-1
Bromochloromethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 15:56 74-97-5
Bromodichloromethane <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/00 15:56 75-27-4
Bromoform <0.94 ug/L 1.0 0.94 1 03/19/09 15:56 75-25-2
Bromomethane ' <0.91 ug/L 1.0 0.91 1 03/19/09 15:56 74-83-9
n-Butylbenzene <0.93 ug/L 1.0 0.93 1 03/19/09 15:56 104-51-8
sec-Butylbenzene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 15:56 135-98-8
tert-Butylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 15:56 98-06-6
Carbon tetrachloride <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 15:56 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 15:56 108-90-7
Chloroethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 15:56 75-00-3
Chloroform <1.3 ug/lL 5.0 1.3 1 03/19/09 15:56 67-66-3
Chloromethane <0.24 ug/L 1.0 0.24 1 03/19/09 15:56 74-87-3
2-Chlorotoluene <0.85 ug/L 1.0 0.85 1 03/19/09 15:56 95-49-8
4-Chlorotoluene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 15:56 106-43-4
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.7 ug/L 5.0 1.7 1 03/19/09 15:56 96-12-8
Dibromochioromethane <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 156:56 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) _ <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 15:56 106-93-4
Dibromomethane <0.60 ug/L 1.0 0.60 1 03/19/09 15:56 74-95-3
Date: 03/20/2009 01:52 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 15 of 23
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www.pacelabs.com

Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

'

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, WI 54302

(920)469-2436

Sample: CM/PZ1/0309

Lab ID: 4015070008

Collected: 03/17/09 12:00 Received: 03/18/09 12:00

Matrix: Water

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 15:56 95-50-1
1,3-Dichiorobenzene . <0.87 ug/L 1.0 0.87 1 03/19/09 15:56 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.95 ug/L 1.0 0.95 1 03/19/09 15:56 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 15:56 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 15:56 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.36 ug/L 1.0 0.36 1 03/19/09 15:56 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.57 ug/L 1.0 0.57 1 03/19/09 15:56 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 1.1 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 15:56 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.89 ug/L 1.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 15:56 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/L . 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 15:56 78-87-5
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 15:56 142-28-9
2,2-Dichloropropane <0.62 ug/L 1.0 0.62 1 03/19/09 15:56 594-20-7
1,1-Dichloropropene <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 15:56 563-58-6
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 15:56 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.19 ug/L 1.0 0.19 1 : 03/19/09 15:56 10061-02-6
Diisopropy! ether <0.76 ug/L 1.0 0.76 1 i 03/19/09 156:56 108-20-3
Ethylbenzene <0.54 ug/L 1.0 0.54 1 i 03/19/09 15:56 100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene <0.67 ug/L 5.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 15:56 87-68-3
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) <0.59 ug/L 1.0 0.59 1 t 03/19/09 15:56 98-82-8
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 15:566 99-87-6
Methylene Chioride <0.43 ug/L 1.0 0.43 1 03/19/09 15:56 75-09-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 15:56 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 156:56 91-20-3
n-Propylbenzene <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 15:56 103-65-1
Styrene <0.86 ug/L 1.0 0.86 1 03/19/09 15:56 100-42-5
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.92 ug/L 1.0 0.92 1 03/19/09 16:56 630-20-6
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 15:56 79-34-5
Tetrachloroethene <0.45 ug/L 1.0 0.45 1 03/19/09 15:56 127-18-4
Toluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 067 .1 03/19/09 15:56 108-88-3
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 15:56 87-61-6
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 15:56 120-82-1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.90 ug/L 1.0 0.90 1 03/19/09 15:56 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.42 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 03/19/09 15:56 79-00-5
Trichloroethene 0.83J ug/L 1.0 0.48 1 03/19/09 15:56 79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.79 ug/L 1.0 0.79 1 03/19/09 15:56 75-69-4
1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 15:56 96-18-4
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 15:56 95-63-6
1,3,6-Trimethylbenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 15:56 108-67-8
Vinyl chloride <0.18 ug/L 1.0 0.18 1 03/19/09 15:56 75-01-4
mé&p-Xylene <1.8 ug/L 20 1.8 1 03/19/09 15:66 1330-20-7
o-Xylene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 15:56 95-47-6
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 94 % 64-132 1 03/19/09 15:56 460-00-4
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 96 % 68-122 1 03/19/09 15:56 1868-53-7
Toluene-d8 (S) 103 % 73127 1 03/19/09 15:56 2037-26-5

Date: 03/20/2009 01:52 PM
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

www,pacelabs.com Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070
Sample: TB Lab ID: 4015070009 Collected: 03/17/09 00:00 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
Benzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 11:47 71-43-2
Bromobenzene <0.82 ug/L 1.0 0.82 1 03/19/09 11:47 108-86-1
Bromochloromethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 11:47 74-97-5
Bromodichloromethane <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 11:47 75-27-4
Bromoform <0.94 ug/L 1.0 0.94 1 03/19/09 11:47 75-25-2
Bromomethane <0.91 ug/L 1.0 0.91 1 03/19/09 11:47 74-83-9
n-Butylbenzene <0.93 ug/L 1.0 0.93 1 03/19/09 11:47 104-51-8
sec-Butylbenzene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 11:47 135-98-8
tert-Butylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 11:47 98-06-6
Carbon tetrachloride <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 11:47 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene <0.41 ug/L 1.0 0.41 1 03/19/09 11:47 108-90-7
Chloroethane <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 11:47 75-00-3
Chloroform <1.3 ug/t 5.0 13 1 03/19/09 11:47 67-66-3
Chloromethane <0.24 ug/L 1.0 0.24 1 03/19/09 11:47 74-87-3
2-Chlorotoluene <0.85 ug/L 1.0 0.85 1 03/19/09 11:47 95-49-8
4-Chlorotoluene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 11:47 106-43-4
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <1.7 ug/L 50 1.7 1 03/19/09 11:47 96-12-8
Dibromochioromethane <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 11:47 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) <0.56 ug/L 1.0 0.56 1 03/19/09 11:47 106-93-4
Dibromomethane <0.60 ug/L 1.0 0.60 1 03/19/09 11:47 74-95-3
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 11:47 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.87 ug/L 1.0 0.87 1 03/19/09 11:47 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.95 ug/L 1.0 0.95 1 03/19/09 11:47 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 11:47 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 11:47 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.36 ug/L 1.0 0.36 1 03/19/09 11:47 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.57 ug/L 1.0 0.57 1 03/19/09 11:47 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 11:47 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.89 ug/L 1.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 11:47 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.49 ug/L 1.0 0.49 1 03/19/09 11:47 78-87-5
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 11:47 142-28-9
2,2-Dichloropropane <0.62 ug/L 1.0 0.62 1 03/19/09 11:47 594-20-7
1,1-Dichloropropene <0.75 ug/L 1.0 0.75 1 03/19/09 11:47 563-58-6
cis-1,3-Dichioropropene <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 11:47 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.19 ug/L 1.0 0.19 1 03/19/09 11:47 10061-02-6
Diisopropyl ether <0.76 ug/L 1.0 0.76 1 03/19/09 11:47 108-20-3
Ethylbenzene <0.54 ug/L 1.0 0.54 1 03/19/09 11:47 100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene <0.67 ug/L 50 0.67 1 03/19/09 11:47 87-68-3
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) <0.59 ug/L 1.0 0.59 1 03/19/09 11:47 98-82-8
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.67 ug/L 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 11:47 99-87-6
Methylene Chloride <0.43 ug/L 1.0 0.43 1 03/19/09 11:47 75-09-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <0.61 ug/L 1.0 0.61 1 03/19/09 11:47 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.89 ug/L 5.0 0.89 1 03/19/09 11:47 91-20-3
n-Propylbenzene <0.81 ug/L 1.0 0.81 1 03/19/09 11:.47 103-65-1
Styrene <0.86 ug/L 1.0 0.86 1 03/19/09 11:47 100-42-5
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.92 ug/L 1.0 0.92 1 03/19/09 11:47 630-20-6
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

]
ce Ana[yﬁca[ ' 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
wwwpacelabs.com Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070
Sample: TB Lab ID: 4015070009 Collected: 03/17/09 00:00 Received: 03/18/09 12:00 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.20 ug/L 1.0 0.20 1 03/19/09 11:47 79-34-5
Tetrachloroethene <0.45 ug/L 1.0 0.45 1 03/19/09 11:47 127-18-4
Toluene 2.2 ug/lt 1.0 0.67 1 03/19/09 11:47 108-88-3
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.74 ug/L 1.0 0.74 1 03/19/09 11:47 87-61-6
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <0.97 ug/L. 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 11:47 120-82-1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.90 ug/L : 1.0 0.90 1 03/19/09 11:47 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.42 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 03/19/09 11:47 79-00-5
Trichloroethene <0.48 ug/L 1.0 0.48 1 03/19/09 11:47 79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.79 ug/L 1.0 0.79 1 03/19/09 11:47 75-69-4
1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.99 ug/L 1.0 0.99 1 03/19/09 11:47 96-18-4
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.97 ug/L 1.0 0.97 1 03/19/09 11:47 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.83 ug/L 1.0 0.83 1 03/19/09 11:47 108-67-8
Vinyl chioride <0.18 ug/L 1.0 0.18 1 03/19/09 11:47 75-01-4
m&p-Xylene <1.8 uglL 2.0 - 1.8 1 03/19/09 11:47 1330-20-7
o-Xylene . <0.83 ug/L 1.0 . 083 1 03/19/09 11:47 95-47-6
4-Bromofiuorcbenzene (S) 95 % 64-132 1 03/19/09 11:47 460-00-4
Dibromofluoromethane (S) 96 % 68-122 1 03/19/09 11:47 1868-53-7
105 % 73-127 1 03/19/09 11:47 2037-26-5

Toluene-d8 (S)

Date: 03/20/2009 01:52 PM
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

ace AnaMical ’ 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

www,pacelabs.com Green Bay, WI 54302
~ (920)469-2436

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070
QC Batch: MSV/3974 Analysis Method: EPA 8260
QC Batch Method:  EPA 8260 Analysis Description: 8260 MSV
Associated Lab Samples: 4015070001, 4015070002, 4015070003, 4015070004, 4015070005, 4015070006, 4015070007, 4015070008,
4015070009
METHOD BLANK: 136359 Matrix: Water
Associated Lab Samples: 4015070001, 4015070002, 4015070003, 4015070004, 4015070005, 4015070006, 4015070007, 4015070008,
4015070009 ’
Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Resuit Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/L <0.92 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,1,1-Trichloroethane _ ug/L <0.90 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,1.2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/L <0.20 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ' ug/L <0.42 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/l. <0.75 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/L <0.57 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,1-Dichloropropene ug/L <0.75 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene ug/L <0.74 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ug/L <0.99 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/L. <0.97 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ‘ ug/L <0.97 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane ug/L <1.7 5.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) -ug/L <0.56 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ' ug/L <0.83 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,2-Dichloroethane : ug/L <0.36 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/L <0.49 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/L <0.83 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/L <0.87 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,3-Dichloropropane ug/L <0.61 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/L <0.95 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
2,2-Dichloropropane ug/L <0.62 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
2-Chlorotoluene ug/L <0.85 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
4-Chiorotoluene ug/L <0.74 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Benzene ug/L <0.41 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Bromobenzene ug/L <0.82 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Bromochloromethane ug/L <0.97 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Bromodichloromethane ug/L <0.56 1.0 - 03/19/09 08:32
Bromoform ug/L <0.94 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Bromomethane ug/L <0.91 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Carbon tetrachioride ug/L <0.49 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Chlorobenzene ug/L . <0.41 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Chloroethane ug/L <0.97 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Chiloroform ug/L <13 5.0 03/19/09 08:32
Chloromethane ug/L <0.24 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/L <0.83 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/L <0.20 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Dibromochloromethane ug/L. <0.81 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Dibromomethane ug/L <0.60 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Dichlorodifluoromethane ug/L <0.99 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Diisopropy! ether ug/L <0.76 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Ethylbenzene ug/L <0.54 1.0 083/19/09 08:32
Date: 03/20/2009 01:52 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 19 of 23
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, W1 54302

www.gacelabs.com
(920)469-2436
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.. 4015070
METHOD BLANK: 136359 Matrix: Water
Associated Lab Samples: 4015070001, 4015070002, 4015070003, 4015070004, 4015070005, 4015070006, 4015070007, 4015070008,
4015070009
Blank Reporting

Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/L <0.67 5.0 03/19/09 08:32
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) ug/L <0.59 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
mé&p-Xylene ug/L <1.8 2.0 03/19/09 08:32
Methyl-tert-buty! ether ug/L <0.61 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Methylene Chloride ug/L <0.43 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
n-Butylbenzene ug/L <0.93 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
n-Propylbenzene ug/L <0.81 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Naphthalene ug/L <0.89 5.0 03/19/09 08:32
o-Xylene ug/L <0.83 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
p-Isopropyltoluene ug/L <0.67 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
sec-Butylbenzene ug/L <0.89 5.0 03/19/09 08:32
Styrene ug/L. <0.86 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
tert-Butylbenzene ug/L <0.97 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Tetrachloroethene ug/L <0.45 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Toluene ug/L <0.67 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/L <0.89 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/L. <0.19 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Trichloroethene ug/L <0.48 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Trichlorofluoromethane ug/L i <0.79 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
Viny! chloride ug/L <0.18 1.0 03/19/09 08:32
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) % 95 64-132  03/19/09 08:32
Dibromofluoromethane (S) % 95 68-122 03/19/09 08:32
Toluene-d8 (S) % 105 73-127 03/19/09 08:32
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 136360 136361

Spike LCS LCSD LCS LCSD %Rec Max

Parameter Units Conc. Result Resuit % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qualifiers
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/L ' 50 497 45.0 99 90 75-128 10 20
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/L 50 49.1 45.8 98 92  67-125 7 20
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/L 50 49.7 45.9 99 92 75125 8 20
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/L 50 48.4 43.7 97 87  71-130 10 20
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/L 50 47.6 433 95 87 75125 10 20
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/L 50 459 40.2 92 80  71-132 13 20
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/L 50 48.2 443 96 89 73125 8 20
Benzene ug/L 50 53.0 48.0 106 96  75-125 10 20
Bromodichloromethane ug/L 50 45.6 414 91 83 75125 9 20
Bromoform ug/L 50 44.8 41.1 90 82 75125 9 20
Bromomethane ug/L 50 443 38.8 89 78  66-125 13 20
Carbon tetrachloride ug/L 50 51.4 46.9 103 94  75-125 9 20
Chiorobenzene ug/L 50 54.8 50.9 110 102 75-125 7 20
Chioroethane ug/L 50 421 37.5 84 75  72-126 12 20
Chloroform ugiL. 50 48.5 437 97 87 75125 10 20
Chloromethane ug/L 50 355 30.0 71 60 46-143 17 20
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/L 50 52.4 47.8 105 96 75125 9 20
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s ® Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
2ce Ana[y[[ca[ 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
www.pacelabs.com Green Bay, W1 54302
(920)469-2436
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 136360 136361
‘ Spike LCS LCSD LCS LCSD %Rec Max
Parameter Units Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qualifiers
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/L 50 48.0 449 96 90 75-125 7 20
Dibromochloromethane ug/L 50 444 42.2 89 84 75125 5 20
Ethylbenzene ug/L 50 52.2 494 - 104 99  75-125 6 20
m&p-Xylene ug/L 100 107 101 107 101 75-125 6 20
Methylene Chloride ug/L 50 46.1 38.9 92 78  75-125 17 20
o-Xylene ug/L 50 53.9 50.8 108 102 75-125 6 20
Styrene ug/L. 50 49.4 452 99 90 75-125 9 20
Tetrachloroethene ug/L 50 55.9 50.7 112 101 - 754130 10 20
Toluene ug/L 50 53.3 49.0 107 98  75-125 8 20
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/L 50 53.7 49.0 107 98  75-125 9 20
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/L 50 45.0 41.5 a0 83 75-125 8 20
Trichloroethene ug/L 50 53.1 474 106 95  75-125 11 20
Vinyl! chloride ug/L 50 41.6 37.9 83 76  65-130 9 20
" 4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) % 93 96 64-132
Dibromofiuoromethane (S) % 95 96 68-122
Toluene-d8 (S) % 105 105 73127
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 136455 136456 |
MS MSD '
4015070003  Spike Spike MS MSD MS MSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Result -~ Conc. Conc. Result Result %Rec  %Rec Linmits RPD RPD Qual
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/L <0.90 50 50 49.2 50.4 98 101 70-130 3 30
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/L. <0.20 50 50 49.0 51.9 98 104 70-130 6 30
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/L <0.42 50 50 47.7 52.3 95 105 70-130 9 30
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/L <0.75 50 50 47.6 48.9 95 97 70130 3 30
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/L <0.57 50 50 45.4 48.1 91 96 70-135 6 30
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/L <0.36 50 50 454 46.5 91 93 70-130 2 30
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/L <0.49 50 50 47.7 49.9 95 100 70-130 5 30
Benzene ug/L <0.41 50 50 52.9 53.7 106 107  70-130 1 30
Bromodichloromethane ug/L <0.56 50 50 46.0 46.1 92 92 70-130 1 30
Bromoform ug/L <0.94 50 50 421 43.3 84 87 70-130 3 30
Bromomethane ug/L <0.91 50 50 449 43.7 90 87 63-147 3 30
Carbon tetrachloride ug/L <0.49 50 50 50.7 52.3 101 105  70-131 3 30
Chlorobenzene ug/L. <0.41 50 50 53.1 55.9 106 112 70-130 5 30
Chloroethane ug/L. <0.97 50 50 39.9 40.4 80 81 67-138 1 30
Chioroform ug/L <1.3 50 50 47.8 49.5 96 99 70-130 4 30
Chloromethane ug/L <0.24 50 50 324 31.6 65 63 43-150 2 30
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/L 3.6 50 50 55.3 56.6 103 106  70-130 2 30
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/L <0.20 50 50 48.1 49.3 96 99 70-130 3 30
Dibromochloromethane ug/L <0.81 50 50 43.8 46.5 88 93 70-130 6 30
Ethylbenzene ug/L <0.54 50 50 50.6 54.1 101 108 70-136 7 30
m&p-Xylene ug/L <1.8 100 100 103 111 103 111 70-137 8 30
Methylene Chioride ug/L <0.43 50 50 43.9 46.0 88 92 70-130 5 30
o-Xylene ug/L <0.83 50 50 52.2 55.7 104 111 70-130 6 30
Styrene ug/L <0.86 50 50 437 50.0 87 100 70-130 13 . 30
Tetrachloroethene ug/L <0.45 50 50 53.0 56.0 106 112 70-130 6 30
Toluene ug/L. <0.67 50 50 51.1 55.8 102 112 70-130 9 30
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

aCEAHBMiCHI ’ 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

www.pacelabs.com Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 136455 136456
MS MSD
4015070003 Spike Spike MS MSD MS MSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Result Conc. Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qual
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/L <0.89 50 50 53.7 54.0 107 108 70-130 5 30
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/L <0.19 50 50 421 47.4 84 95 70-130 12 30
Trichloroethene ug/L <0.48 50 50 52.7 54.4 105 109 70-130 3 30
Vinyl chloride ug/L <0.18 50 50 39.2 39.5 78 79 62-138 6 30
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) % 94 97 64-132
Dibromofluoromethane (S) % 96 95 68-122
Toluene-d8 (S) % 102 105 73127
Date: 03/20/2009 01:52 PM REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS Page 22 of 23

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..

W ACCo,
R K




*

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

HCBAnaMical ’ : 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

www.pacelabs.com Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436

QUALIFIERS

Project: CERMATICS
Pace Project No.: 4015070

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to changes in sample preparation, dilution of
the sample aliquot, or moisture content. '

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.
MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenyihydrazine (8270 listed analyte) decomposes to Azobenzene.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.
LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

Pace Analytical is NELAP accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

LABORATORIES
PASI-G Pace-Analytical Servich - Green Bay
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aceAnalytical”

Client Name:

Sample Condition Upon Recipt

ANA

Courler: [] Fed€x [ uPs [Tusps [ Client [J Commerclel .E{Pace Other

Tracking 1_{:

A\

Project #

L0160

Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: [ ]yes N no  Sealsintact [Jyes [ no

Packing Material: [7] Bubble Wrap
Thermometer Used

Cooler Temperature \
Temp should be above freezing fo 6°C

[JBubble Bags [] None [J Other

Typeoflce: Wet Biwe None
Biologlcal Tissue is Frozen: Yes No

Comments:

I:l Samples on lce, cooling process has begun

s S A RE |

Chain of Cuslody Present:

\QYes {INo

Ona

Chain of Cusiody Filled Out:

6{65 Ono Ol

Chain of Custody Relinquished:

Wves Oo  CINA

Sampler Name & Signature on COC:

A)
\S\Yea Cne ONA

Samples Arrived within Hold Time:

Short Hold Time Analysis {(<72hr):

Clyes fino  CInia

1

2

3

4

fyes CiNo O |5.
) 6

7

8

9

Rush Turn Around Time Requested; Oves ﬁq\o -Civa
Sufficient Volume: Qves OINo  CINVA
‘[Correct Contalners Used: Wves Oivo Chiva [,
-Pace Containers Used: N{es Civo  Oiva
Contalners Intact: Wlyes Fno  Civia 10,

Filtered volume received for Dissoived tests

Oves CiNe WA 11,

Sample Labels match COC:
-Includes dateftime/ID/Analysis

Matrix:

N\
N\Yes One  Dnva 42,

compliance with EPA recommendation.

exceptions: VOA, coliform, TOC, 086G, WI-DRO (water)

All contalners needing preservalion have been checked.,

All contalners needing preservation are found to be in

Dves ‘CINe ‘QNIA 13.

Inittal when

{Ives Dne ‘{NIA '
Dno completed

Oives

Lot # of added
preservatlive

Samples checked for dechlorination:

es [INo A |14

Hoeadspace in VOA Vlals ( >6mm):

/ED OnaY15. [0l (or —00R

Trip Blank Present:

~ |Trip Blank Custody Seals Present

Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if purchased):

N
Yes [INo [IN/A]16,

\{‘Yes Ono Onm

Client Notification/ Resolution: Field Data Required? Y I N
Person Confacted: Date/Time:
Comments/ Resolution:
l <
Project Manager Review: @ Date; j/ J ;2;;
1 v t

Note: Whenever thers Is a discrepancy affecting North Carolina compliance samples, a copy of this form will be sent to the North Carolina DEHNR
Certlfication Office ( .2 out of hold, Incorrect preservative, out of temp, incorrect containers)
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